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Gender Equality 
Commission 

Chairperson 
Prof. Dr. Alexandra Zepter » 

 

 

 Deputy representatives at central level 
according to. § 16 Abs. 2 Grundordnung since 21.04.2022 

 

 Professors Academic staff 
Administrative and technichal 

staff 
Students  

 

  

Prof. Dr. Alexandra Zepter 
Institute for German Language 

and Literature II 
Phone: 470-76625  

azepter@uni-koeln.de 

Dr. Katrin Schrader 
 Institute of Biochemistry  

Phone: 470-7474 
k.schrader@uni-koeln.de 

Dipl.-Ing. Anja Micevic 
Department 52 

Phone: 470-6336 
a.micevic@verw.uni-koeln.de 

 

Emily Pollmeier 
Student of law 

epollmei@smail.uni-koeln.de 

 

      

Gender Equality Officers of the Faculties   
gem. § 24 HG NRW 

 

Faculty of Management, Eco-
nomics and Social Sciences  

 

 

Prof. Dr. Martina Fuchs 
Department of Economic and 
Social Geography  
Phone_ 470-7729 
fuchs@wiso.uni-koeln.de 
 
Deputy: 

Dipl.-Reg.-Wiss. Phyllis Bußler 
Department of Economic and 
Social Geography  
Phone: 470-76558 
bussler@wiso.uni-koeln.de 
 

Faculty of Law  
 
 

 

Prof. Dr. Barbara Dauner-Lieb 
Institute for Labour and  
Commercial Law 
Phone: 470-4418 
lehrstuhl@dauner-lieb.de 
 
Deputy: 

Prof. Dr. Johanna Hey 
Institute for Tax Law 
Phone: 470-2271 
johanna.hey@uni-koeln.de 

Faculty of Medicine  
 
 

 

Prof. Dr. Ioanna Gouni-Berthold 
Polyclinic for Endocrinology, Diabeto-
logy and Preventive Medicine 
Phone: 478-4088 
ioanna.berthold@uni-koeln.de 
 
Deputies: 

Priv.-Doz. Dr. Antje-Christin Deppe 
Clinic and Polyclinic for  
Cardiac Surgery 
Phone: +49 221 478-88292 
antje-christin.deppe@uk-koeln.de 
 

Prof. Dr. Natalia Kononenko 
Center for Physiology & CECAD  
Research Center 
Phone: +49 221 478-84302 
n.kononenko@uni-koeln.de 
 

Prof. Dr. Verena Prokosch 
Centre for Ophthalmology  
Phone: 478-4105 
verena.prokosch-willing@uk-koeln.de 
  

Prof. Dr. Nicole Skoetz 
Internal Medicine I 
Phone: 478-96651 
nicole.skoetz@uk-koeln.de 

Faculty of Arts and  
Humanities  

 

 

Prof. Dr. Monika Unkel 
East Asian Seminar  
Phone: 470-5431 
monika.unkel@uni-koeln.de 
 
Deputies: 

Prof. Dr. Andrea Gutenberg 
English seminar 
Phone: 470-4181 
andrea.gutenberg@t-online.de 

Prof. Dr. Magnus Lerch 
Institute for Catholic Theology 
Phone: 470- 2512 
magnus.lerch@uni-koeln.de  

Prof. Dr. Aline Willems 
Didactics of modern  
foreign languages  
Phone: 470-3191  
a.willems@uni-koeln.de 
 
 
 

 
 

Faculty of Mathematics and 
Natural Sciences   

 

Dr. Stefanie Zeretzke 
Department of Biology 
Phone: 470-2479 
stefanie.zeretzke@uni-koeln.de 
  
Deputies: 

Dr. Alexander Apke 
Department of Computer Science 
Phone: 470-76583 
apke@cs.uni-koeln.de  

Dr. Karin Boessenkool 
Department Geosciences  
Phone: 470-5925 
kboessen@uni-koeln.de 

Prof. Dr. Sigrun Korsching 
Institute for Genetics 
Phone: 470-4843 
sigrun.korsching@uni-koeln.de 

Dr. Andrea Severing 
Institute of Physics II 
Phone: 470-2608  
severing@ph2.uni-koeln.de 

Dr. Katrin Schrader 
Institute of Biochemistry 
Phone: 470-7474 
k.schrader@uni-koeln.de 

 

Faculty of Human Sciences  
 
 
 
 

 

Dr. Claudia Nikodem 
Institute II for Comparative  
Educational Research and  
Social Sciences 
Phone:  470-4772 
nikodem@uni-koeln.de 
 
Deputy: 

Prof. Dr. Mathilde Niehaus 
Chair of Labour and Vocational  
Rehabilitation 
Phone: 470-4955 
mathilde.niehaus@uni-koeln.de 

_____________________________ 

 

 
Dr. Cristal Schult 
Institute for Physics Didactics 
Phone: 470-4651 
christal.schult@uni-koeln.de 

Dr. Isabell Witt 
Graduate School for Biological  
Sciences 
Phone: 470-1683 
isabell.witt@uni-koeln.de 
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